A) For representation at a Jurisdiction Meeting, each Local Court within the Jurisdiction having an adult 

membership numbering no fewer than twenty (20) and no more than one hundred fifty (150) will elect 
one (1) delegate and one (1) alternate delegate. 

B) Each Local Court within the Jurisdiction having an adult membership numbering between one 

hundred fifty-one (151) and three hundred (300) will elect two (2) delegates and two (2) alternate 

delegates. 

C) Each Local Court within the Jurisdiction having an adult membership numbering between three 

hundred one (301) and five hundred fifty (550) will elect three (3) delegates and three (3) alternate 
delegates. 

D) Each Local Court within the Jurisdiction having an adult membership numbering between five 
hundred fifty-one (551) and eight hundred (800) will elect four (4) delegates and four (4) alternate 

delegates. 

E) Each Local Court within the Jurisdiction having an adult membership numbering between eight 

hundred one (801) and one thousand one hundred fifty (1,150) will elect five (5) delegates and five (5) 
alternate delegates. 

F) Each Local Court within the Jurisdiction having an adult membership numbering between one 

thousand one hundred fifty-one (1,151) and one thousand five hundred (1,500) will elect six (6) 
delegates and six (6) alternate delegates. 

G) Each Local Court within the Jurisdiction having an adult membership of one thousand five hundred 
one (1,501) or more will elect seven (7) delegates and seven (7) alternate delegates. Each State 

Holding Court shall be entitled to the same number of delegates to the Jurisdiction Meeting as the 

Local Courts based on the number of members assigned to such State Holding Court.